VariSTAR Type AZG3 Surge Arresters
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
VariSTAR   SURGE ARRESTER
Cat. No.
Ser. No.
Rating
MCOV/COV
Pres Relief

Phase-to-Phase
Clearance (mm)
Housing
Leakage
Distance
(mm)
Arrester
Mass (kg)
3 2.55 AZG3001G002003 471 1 163 308 234 19
6 5.1 AZG3001G005006 471 1 166 310 234 19
9 7.65 AZG3001G007009 471 1 176 320 234 20
10 8.4 AZG3002G008010 535 1 180 324 406 22
12 10.2 AZG3002G010012 535 1 191 336 406 23
15 12.7 AZG3002G012015 535 1 211 355 406 23
18 15.3 AZG3003G015018 630 1 234 379 665 26
21 17 AZG3003G017021 630 1 251 395 665 27
24 19.5 AZG3003G019024 630 1 255 400 665 27
27 22 AZG3004G022027 725 1 278 422 922 31
30 24.4 AZG3004G024030 725 1 300 444 922 31
33 27.5 AZG3004G027033 725 1 328 473 922 31
36 29 AZG3004G029036 725 1 342 486 922 32
39 31.5 AZG3005G031039 852 1 365 509 1267 37
42 34 AZG3005G034042 852 1 377 521 1267 37
45 36.5 AZG3005G036045 852 1 399 543 1267 38
48 39 AZG3005G039048 852 1 421 565 1267 38
54 42 AZG3006G042054 929 1 447 592 1646 41
60 48 AZG3006G048060 929 1 500 644 1646 42
66 53 AZG3007G053066 1002 1 544 688 1872 46
72 57 AZG3007G057072 1002 1 579 724 1872 47
78 62 AZG3008G062078 1219 1 623 768 2540 56
84 68 AZG3008G068084 1219 1 676 820 2540 57
90 70 AZG3008G070090 1219 1 694 838 2540 57
96 76 AZG3008G076096 1219 1 746 891 2540 58
108 84 AZG3009G084108 1436 1 817 961 3226 77
120 98 AZG3009G098120 1436 1 940 1085 3226 79
132 106 AZG3012G106132 1817 2 1011 1156 3518 87
138 111 AZG3012G111138 1817 2 1055 1200 3518 87
144 115 AZG3013G115144 1890 2 1090 1235 3744 91
162 130 AZG3014G130162 2034 2 1223 1367 4186 98
168 131 AZG3015G131168 2107 2 1231 1376 4412 102
172 140 AZG3021G140172 2116 3 1496 1826 4412 107
180 144 AZG3022G144180 2261 3 1531 1862 4872 122
192 152 AZG3022G152192 2261 3 1602 1932 4872 124
198 160 AZG3023G160198 2333 3 1672 2003 5098 128
204 165 AZG3024G165204 2550 3 1716 2047 5766 137
216 174 AZG3024G174216 2550 3 1796 2126 5766 139
228 182 AZG3025G182228 2768 3 1866 2196 6452 158
240 190 AZG3025G190240 2768 3 1937 2267 6452 159
258 209 AZG3027G209258 3149 4 2308 2841 6744 173
264 212 AZG3027G212264 3149 4 2334 2868 6744 173
276 220 AZG3029G220276 3366 4 2405 2938 7412 182
288 230 AZG3029G230288 3366 4 2493 3026 7412 184
294 235 AZG3030G235294 3438 4 2537 3070 7638 192
300 239 AZG3030G239300 3438 4 2572 3105 7638 192
312 245 AZG3031G245312 3583 4 2625 3158 8098 208
otee:N
1.  Position #5 designates nameplate options: 0=English 1=Spanish 2=Portuguese
2.  All arresters are available in grey (standard) or brown porcelain glaze. For brown glaze, substitute “B” for “G” in the eighth position of the catalog number.
3.  Digits 6 and 7 housing designation may be modified for arresters requiring leakage distance other than the standard arresters shown. Extended leakage